



2026:CGHC:17296

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRMP No.1018 of 2019

Priyam Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

1	
24/04/2019	<p>Ms. Seema Dixit, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Afroj Khan, P.L. for the State/respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the default.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Ram Prasanna Sharma) Judge</p>

N.Mohle